

Corporate Office: Infocity, A-24, Sector 34 Gurugram 122 001, Haryana, India Tel: +91 (124) 4916500 www.niitmts.com Email: info@niitmts.com

November 18, 2024

BSE LimitedPhiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Subject: Press Release dated November 18, 2024

Scrip Code: BSE - 543952; NSE - NIITMTS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed a copy of the press release titled "NIIT Learning Systems Limited (NIIT MTS) Accredited Gold Standard by the Learning and Performance Institute for the 9th Consecutive Year".

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Yours truly, For NIIT Learning Systems Limited

Deepak Bansal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Press Release

NIIT Learning Systems Limited (NIIT MTS) Accredited Gold Standard by the Learning and Performance Institute for the 9th Consecutive Year

Atlanta, GA, November 18, 2024: NIIT Learning Systems Limited [NIIT Managed Training Services (NIIT MTS)] (Ticker Symbol: NIITMTS), a global leader in managed learning services, announced today that it has been accredited by the Learning and Performance Institute (LPI) in the UK for the 9th consecutive year, maintaining the Gold standard ranking since 2021.

LPI is a leading global membership body for learning professionals and organizations. It aims to raise the profile of those in the workplace learning sector by sharing and celebrating the knowledge, experience, and skills of their members and accredited partners. LPI accreditation is the globally recognized quality mark for providers of learning products, technologies, services, and facilities.

The learning provider accreditation is done through a rigorous audit where a learning provider is validated against a globally recognized quality mark, based on performance data from thousands of learning providers.

NIIT has gained global and independent recognition as an innovative and distinguished provider that prioritizes learner outcomes, performance development, and customer satisfaction, thanks to this accreditation.

"We are incredibly proud to have achieved LPI accreditation for the 9th consecutive year, maintaining our Gold standard since 2021. Scoring 100% in key evaluation areas like business integrity and client value proposition emphasizes our dedication to learner outcomes and continuous improvement. This accreditation from LPI strengthens our resolve to remain at the forefront of innovation and quality in the learning industry." said Sailesh Lalla, Chief Business Officer at NIIT MTS.

(Disclaimer: NIIT MTS does not have any relation with the accrediting agency and has nothing to do with the process and screening.)

About NIIT Learning Systems Limited (NIIT MTS)

NIIT MTS is the trusted talent and L&D partner for the world's leading companies in over 30 countries. Established in 1981, NIIT MTS offers award-winning managed learning services and strategic consulting services that are designed to solve the most complex challenges in talent, skills, and workforce transformation.

Our high-impact managed learning solutions weave together the best of learning theory, technology, operations, and services to enable a thriving workforce. Our comprehensive suite of Managed Learning Services includes Custom Content and Curriculum Design, Learning Delivery, Learning Administration, Strategic Sourcing, and Learning Technology. We also provide specialized learning solutions including Generative AI-Based Learning, Immersive Learning, Customer Education Services, HCM Technology and Consulting Services, Leadership and Professional Skills Training, Digital and IT Training, and Talent Pipeline as a Service.



Press Release

NIIT MTS's strategic consulting links organizational strategy with workforce needs, leveraging expertise from the St. Charles Consulting Group. Our consulting services cover Talent Strategy, Business Alignment, Talent Acquisition, Learning Transformation, Employee Experience, Leadership, and Learning Technology.

With a Net Promoter Score of 9/10 and a 100% renewal rate, NIIT MTS helps leading companies transform and reimagine their learning ecosystems while increasing the business value and impact of learning.

Visit us at www.niitmts.com or write to us at businessimpact@niit.com. Follow us on X @NIITMTS.

About the Learning and Performance Institute:

The Learning and Performance Institute is a self-governing, not-for-profit professional body for workplace learning professionals. The Institute was established in 1995 and since then has grown on an annual basis.

Today, the organization has thousands of individual members and hundreds of accredited learning organizations.

Through a range of membership, certification, accreditation, events, and bespoke consultancy services, the Institute focuses on enhancing and recognizing the skills and professional status of individuals and organizations engaged in learning activities and assessing the quality of learning services.

To learn more, visit https://www.thelpi.org/

For Media queries contact:

Shivani Chakravarthy
Vice President, Global Marketing, NIIT MTS
shivanich@niitmts.com